Wisconsin law.
Published under 85.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.

3 DIVISION OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT ER 2.04
Chapter ER 2
CLASSIFICATION PLAN
ER2.01 Classification plan. ER 2.03 Class titles.
ER 2.02 Classification plan maintenance. ER 2.04 Class specifications.

Note: Corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6. SRégjister December 2003 tion’s relative placement in the internabanizational structure.
No. 576 Working titles shall have no fefct on the personnel processes-

ER 201 Classification plan. The classification plan for €r€dby the law or these rules. _ )
all positions in the classified service is made up of classes(2) Theofficial subtitle is a secondary explanatory title which
describedin class specifications and assigned to pay rates iguised to identify positionwhose duties distinguish them from
ranges'n accordance with the provisions 0P80.09 (2) (b’)Sta’[S other pOSltlonS in the same class in terms of the qUallflcatlonS

Forthe purpose of chER 1to47, class and classification are syn requiredfor successful performance in the position. Designation
onymous. of a subtitle shall be based on position analysis and is subject to

History: Cr.Register Octobey 1972, No. 202ef. 11-1-72; amRegistey Febru the approval Of the adminiStratplPersonne| processes SU.H.’I
agyéé%l,é\lswoﬁz éé'f- 353—81: renum. from ER-Pers 2.01 and &egisterMay,  recruitment,hiring above the minimum, examination, certifica
1988,No. 389 ef. 6-1-88. tion, or layof, may be based on both the class title and subtitle.

e B ; History: Cr.Register October1972, No. 202eff. 11-1-72; amRegister Febru
ER 2.02 Classification plan maintenance. (1) The ary, 1981, No. 302ef. 3-1-81; renum. from ER-Pers 2.03 and am.R&ygister,

administratorshall establish and maintain a classification plan farray, 1988, No.389 ef. 6-1-88; correction in (2), under£3.92 (4) (b) 6.Stats.,
all positions in the classified service. Register September 2015 No. 717

(2) Eachclass shall includall positions which are compara  gr 2 04 Class specifications. (1) Class specifications
ble with d.resdpe(;]t tlf)bauthorl,tyes.ponzlb&/ and nature of work yefinethe nature and character of the work of the class through the
required;and shall be so constituted thiaé same pay range can,seof any or all of the following: definition statemenlistings
be applied to all positions in the class under similar working Coj¢ sreas of specialization; representative exampl@gork per
ditions. e formed;allocation patternsf representative positions; job evalu

(3) When assigning a class to a pay range, the factors usechfiyn guide charts, standards factors; statements of inclusion
the administrator to determine tipay range assignment shall beandexclusion; and such other information necessafgdititate
withoutregard to gender or race and shall include the skitlitef the assignment of positions to the appropriate classification.

responsibilityand working conditions required for the class with (2) Classspecifications shall be the basiathority for the

outregard to whether the class is occupied primarily by memb%r§signmenof positions to a class
of a certain gender or racial groups. '

History: Cr. Registey October1972, No. 202eff. 11-1-72; amRegistey Febru (3) Class specifications Sh.a”. not be C(.)nStrued _tO limit or
ary, 1981, No. 302ef. 3-1-81; renum. from ER-Pers 2,02 and am. (1) an@); modify the power of the appointing authority to assign tasks or
ister,May, 1988, No. 389efl. 6-1-88; correction in (1), (3) underls8.92 (4) (b) 6.  director control the work or subordinate employees. The use of
Stats. Register September 2015 No. 717 specificexamples of work in a class specification shall not be held

ER 2.03 Class titles. (1) The oficial class title is the to exclude the assignment of other work not mentionedjs it
generictitle established by action takemder $230.09 (1) (b) implied that all stated gxamples of work must be perform(_ed by all
Stats.Any title other than the Bitial class title may be used by the€MPloyeeswhose positions are so classified or constitute an
appointingauthority as a workingjtle to designate positions for €xhaustiveor exclusive listing of work assignments.

: e : : S History: Cr. Registey October 1972, No. 202eff. 3-1-72; r and recrRegister,
purpose®f internal administration as long as therking title is February1981, No. 302ef. 3-1-81; renum. from ER-Pers 2.04 and amR@pis-

consistentvith terminology in s15.02 Stats., regarding the pesi ter, May, 1988, No. 389ff. 6-1-88.

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. RegisterDecember 2015 No. 720
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